Industry first offering of UL Listed power strips that are for use in
Patient Care Areas
Approved by CMS (Center for Medicaid and Medicare Services) for
use in all types of health care facilities
Tamper resistant covers
Ordering Information
Color Catalog No. UPCDescription
Surge Protective Devices,
15A, HCOA 4
Outlet Strip, 15' Cord
White HBL4MG15 783585588247
Listings
UL2930 Listed
Specifications
Dimensions in Inches (mm)
Hubbell Wiring Device-Kellems • Hubbell Incorporated (Delaware) • 40 Waterview Drive • Shelton, CT 06484 Phone (800) 288-6000 • Fax (800) 255-1031
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Hospital Products
Power Strips
Healthcare Facility Outlet Assemblies
Features
Physical
Cord
Housing
Color
Receptacles
Plug
LED
Electrical
Current
Voltage
Frequency
Surge Component
Dimensions
Length
Width
Depth
Environmental
Operating Temperature
Performance
UL VPR
EMI Noise Filtration
In (Nominal Discharge Current)
MCOV
Peak Current Rating L-N
Leakage Current
Total Joules (L-N)
12/3 SJT
18G Galvanized Steel
White Powder Coat
HG Tamper Resistant
Straight Plug
Green Power Indicator
15A
125V
60Hz
MOV
11.90" (302.3mm)
2.22" (56.4mm)
1.92' (48.7mm)
-40°F to 160°F (-40°C to 70°C)
L-N 600V
L-G, N-G n/a
-11 dB to -68 dB (10kHz to 100MHZ)
3kA
150V
30kA
<.1mA
550j